
G2

Date filed ..... .<l.W....?.....),9.58. ··•-•·••·········• · _..,.
Priorlly !!~..?.. 195.8 .
Action suspended until ···········-···············-·········'-/'---- t,

'

8.-.aa:4olsca.re za:5.
FEES REFUNDED

········:~.: 1._.Amount .._1 C~~ckNo .

FEES PAID
Date Amount Receipt No.

7-2-568s%% t3

ASSIGN!\'rENTS

To Whom

"
Stream Index, Pngc No.....?.:::....}}..?.:...'!.....
/,-318

Data

Application No. G 1.032. .
Permit No. G 924 .

Certificate No 2..7.5.0.1 .

••••••••••ooooouo,o,,,o,, •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••- ·•••"' ••••- ••••••••••••••••••••••o•u·••••••.,••••••••·•••o.•o•o•o•o•oo,u....,.,• ••••• .,. - •-­

REMARKS

0.0!±.g.£.9..£rm.A.el!£OE.ATTAat1on 0£.3,0. acres
-·············-·····································-··············· ................••............................ t ....••..................... ·-··-···.. ········-·················-········

­
-···-·········-----··

.. ·····-···························· .. ····-···························· ..················
•••••••- ·····•••H•••••••••••••• • . . . ••••••••••..••·••·•••·•·- ---•··•·····• ..•H·-··· •• _ _ _.•.-........... ~..-.=~~~~~~

i i

Address V

···-··················· .. ···········-·········-··--·····-·····--····::::::::::···::: .:~::::~::::::::::::::::::~~··::::::::::::::::::::::::: ..················ .. olume ....Page ..•

·-·-·-·--···--·-·---··--·--·
. . ··-••··· _ -............ ·- .
_.._. . . . . . .. . . . . . . . • __ - - - - · · · · · · · · - · •- 0<....

.::=::::::::::::=:::::::::::::::::=:::~::.: ·-·········::.~:~::::::::::::::: .::.~:··· ·····-··---······· ·····---·-···-··· ·--·················-· ······-==:-·--·····-·-··-···-- "'.._•· .

•

I.I',,.FINAL PROOF

... ············································· ···············•"''''''' .

........ • •··• • • •··• • • • • • • • • •···.. • • • • • • • • • •·····• • •-• • ·····• • • • • • • •Oo000000000.00000000UH• • • •

0U••H•······•-••·•••····•·•••••-•··•·•••••·•······•••·••••··••····•··•••••········•••••--••O

Date for application of wale1· ....0.c.toher...l►··l96l.......

Extended to ·········-···························································

Returned lo applicant ············-·········· ····-···············-·-···
Date or approval iugu~.t...ZS , l958 .

CONSTRUCTION

Date for beginning Aust..?.5.., !.9.59. .
Date for completion 9.9:t.RQ~J.' l l.9.6.0 - .

Extended to ·····---··································-·················-····

PROSECUTION OF WORK

Form "A" filed ······························································-······

Form "B" filed ·········-··································-··············-······
Form "C" filed ~.~!!!21~:t;..~.•.•··························-···

By ·······-·················-·················································--···
Address ·····-·WU§.o,mriUe., Or.egQn._ _ .

Name ~~..H. Nestlen...

Blank mailed .L.AUGUST. p•1"tifr••···········-·····
Proo! received .gp7-o319g2
Date certificate issued ." c_ - - ·········-·., -···-·······-···

Stalo Prlnt1n1 85011



Application No....9.::19..3.?_✓__
PermitNo.... G-9..?.k.~·····-·····

/
County :g..~9.~~~.i, .

I,

•Proof of Appropriation of Water

irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of use.

Towns.bJp lbnao Sceuan ,-·· No. Acres
Wlmetto Meredin / Lera\ SUbdlYSllon

Acrtually lnia at-odes l E /
./

3.o31 SE} SE}

-·-

Name ......red..H., N!'!§.tl~~..(: 2. Address .\~;;l,.~2.l:\Y~J..~,. 9.r.\'!g,9,!1- .

.cz­
4. Amount of water f!!.:.f!!(.9-!.f..:.~.: 5. Priority date ."July.2,l9.5.~-· ·-····-·

Use -~r.rig;i..tion -: ..!/§,9th and 2} a.f./ ·-····-······-········-··r····..- - - _
Location of point of diversion §.~.¼...$.~¼..~ Sec J.! ~ Twp.. ,g_~ , Range{.~ , W. M.

!L~F•I SulvWon) ;. J h , 1 /) No0qwy 7.d{+ it3',2304+,& Nsrti v4+ ta y )i.or :3
The description of land given below cor esponds to that found ini your permit covering land to be

I 6.

I ~ 7.

#

I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; I know the contents thereof,
and that the facts therein stated are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of -·····-····· ,

19 .

•..-----·· _ ·--- ·--·· .



REPORT OF PERSON MAKING INSPECTION

Description of works: -·--················--···--·-·······-····-········-·····-········-···· •······················--

·······/.f(«{:.'. ..$...q1.i/...~ qe_ 4..f..7...~ e...~ ?....':'...q:f1.~.;7" ?;;. Aa~ _
......<h~....4.:.M.r.~.f:~~e/....4..~~.k.lL!.~ ~--·····-················-·········································-
le:umrohle,Reda,kg.2et.tzoot
............Ul.,1.tA.~c..fd..'!:?I_..E:-.•.t?.ef?..~..yd...~1::~.£..$:.~~.'--~···~c.- _ .%g,,t. ­
.~ &,. t;:?.h::...&1:.kh.;. ii. --········t..c...,,,. b.••-••0.10..~.,:f:1 .

tc""f?..j2ttS~e✓ ·······-···-·························-·--·--·····--····--······-·· <J ······--··-·························-

/4-1'r»?-""'*;,,, - Y"' fyuME: .J.1e~ ·-·······························································-

·············-·········-···--················---··-··········-··..-- - _ _ _

·····································································································~······························ .
························---······· ··································-··-···························-···-···-························-· ---········· - -- -.- .

.................................·-········ - .

......................... . . . . . . . .. . . . . ·-···-·· _ .

............................... . ···························-----································· _ .

,.,_,__,.,., , ••,... . ... . . • ••••••000000-••••...-•-.o•••• ..•.. ••••••••u••••..•..•••••••..••••••••••..••••..•••••••·•-•••••••••••••••--••

I, ·················--·-····E,·5♦····~.C.~,c). ---··············• do hereby certify that I have made

an inspection of the works described herein and in Permit No 41...:.. '?..-i!.?.:-:.., on the ✓0 ·······-··· day

of ~ ., 1~, and found the foregoing statements and descriptions of works to

be accurate. /my ~inion the appropriation has been completed to the extent of ·········-········-····-··-···········
(Quan tity ot water in

second-feet or acre-feet)
and I recommend the issuance of water right certificate for this a

NOTICE TO INSPECTORS
If conditions do not justify the above re­

portby you, please return this form without
your signature, with a. full report by letter.

State Printing 2995





,, State Printing 1s

STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF Clackamas

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

@his 3s to Certify, rat FED • TEsTum

the use of said waters
of the Tight hereby

ed eby confirmed, for the purposes
ed purposes, and shalt not ezcceed

r ation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream.
· SEl, Section 31, Township 2 South, Range
., 657.4 ft. and n. 89936 ., 330 rt. and

Section 31

wdfe/used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other
right eristing for the sak lands, shall be limited to one-eightieth of one cubic foot per second
per acre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited
to a diversion of not to exc00d 2 acre feet per acre for each acre irrigated
during the 1rrigl>1;1on season of' aacb year,

under Permit No. G-924 of the State Engineer, and that said rig
has been perfected in accordance with the laws of Oreg , t at the prio ·
confirmed dates from July 2, 1958

or its evuivalent i
The point of div te
l Eest, W.I'..
Torth 75 ft. corner,

that the amount of water to which such rig
aforesaid, ts limited to an amount actually ben
0,02 cubic foot per se0on

of Wilsonville , State of Oregon , has made proof
to the satisfaction of the STATE ENGINEER of Oregon, of a right to the use of the waters of
a vell

a tributary of Tualatin River for thepurpose of
irrigation of 3.0 acres

and shall
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right is
appurtenant, is as follows:

3.0 acroo SE; SE}
Section 31

Tonship 2 South, ?.ange I East, WM,

The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place of
use herein described.

[

THIS IS A DRAFT OF WATER RIGHT CERTIFICATE

See other side for instructions and final proof to be executed by permittee.



2t Pwatcr u ntota
7o tzr srer $

STATE OF OREGON
STATE ENGINEER

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
SALEM

nrren To
n«·G-1032

August 18, 1960

Mr. Fred H. Nestlen
Vlilson:ville
Oregon

Dear Ur. Nestlen:

On the reverse side of this paper is a copy of a draft of wateT ,·ight

certificate to confi'fm the right under Permit No.•• G-92l.. You are

requested to examine this draft and if you find it correctly describes the

appropriation of water made, execute the following certificate. You should

return this paper, along with a fee of $1.00 for recording your water right

certificate, when issued, in the office of the County Clerk.

Very truly yours,

LEWIS A. STANLEY
State Engineer

Return this paper to the State Engineer. Do not record in

County Clerk's office.

FINAL PROOF

I have read the draft of wate,· right certificate shown on the reverse

side of this paper and as final proof of appropriation of water I hereby

certify that the water has been used as describ





I
I
I

Ten and No/100 ($.~0.(29.)------------------z>ot,
valuable consideration ua.
FRED H. NESTLEN

and
in consideration ot
and other good
to her paid by

FORM Ne. 721--QUITCLAIM DEED.r (rini.ci,11iJ)-_:.. •--=-••- c=.=:;;;;:;;:-::.==---- -• - •--- _U~ IJ'f-C\'lf;N'-flot.ltll.A•--u• CO ,.,_n....-._c..

l= a1jj4;7
I KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That MARIE M. NESTLEN
I

and unto his hrin andassigns
an her right, title and interest in and to the following described real property, with the tenements,
hored//omcnts and appurtenances, situated in tlte County ol Clackamas , State ol Oregon,
bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

Lot 2, Baker Heights, of the unrecorded plat, more fully described ae
follows:

Beginning at the southeas~ corner or Section 3l, township 2 South,
Rangel E., W.M., thence north O 09' west along the east line of said
Section 657.4 feet to the true point of beginning, thence north o0 09'
west 328.7 feet, thence north 89 36' west garallel to the south line ot
said section 31 656.62 feet, thence south 0' 08' 30" east 328.7 feet,
thence south 89° 36' east 656.88 feet to the true point of beginning,
excepting therefrom the easterly 30.0 feet which lies in the County Road,
all as recorded in Volume 328, page 276, Clackamas County Records;

I
'I
I
I

do hereby remise, release lllld forever QUITCLAIM unto the said FRED H. NESTLEN

FRED H. NESTLEN,
---- h1 heirs and asigns forever.··-- '

To Have and to Hold the samo unto the said

· Beg:nning at the SE corner of Section 31, Two. 2 S. R. 1 E.W.M.
thence along the east line of said Sect1on 3l, i. o 09' W. 1314.80 feet
to the true go1nt of beinning of the tract of land herein degcribed;
thence N. 89 29' W. 656.97 feet to an iron pipe; thence S. 0' 98' 30" E.
330.4 feet; thence South 89° 361 E. 656.92 feet; thence North O 09' W.
326.70 feet to the true point or beginning, excepting therefrom the
easterly 30 feet to be used for public road purposes forever, being one-ha r
of the county road along the east line of said Section 31.
Subject to one certain mortgage dated August 10, 1955 from Fred H. Nestlen
mortgagor, to Marie M. Nestlen, mortgagee, in the sum or $3,325.00
recorded in Book , page Mortgage Records of Clackamas County,
Oregon.

··-······· ··••►

Witness my hand and seal this doyol

................ _. ..
August ,1955.

(SEAL.)
h

..-at.. .../ls .... (sut)-
STATE OF OREGON, }

I ss. . t cc
/ { • , ... /\ On t/1is ./(. day ot Augus .,1922

J""";; { aai@a_ a_pi_e «a tor via count» ana state, esronor «ee-or4 0»
be/ ' MARJE 1.1 Nl::&n.EN •-·-·-· ·· ·· -·· ··· - ··· .... --- .... ····-· ... ---· ..
within named ·· - · • . who 1a

" «he identicaliaiaual descried in ad who executed.he within
~nown to ,m~n; acl<now/cdt,ed to me that She executed the same Indy ,and volumarily.
instrument, a +t hand andMlixcdmy alfkial

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my ~ •
seal the day and year last above written. _ . . .'.~~........L _/./ 1/,,, . -, t

srjr>, ,e­
My Commiulon upire, 7, 1/ :7-, . 1 c.

QUITCLAIM DEED
MpTp M Np7LEN...................l'?sht.l'ha...}es +MM+t.-.

TO

FRED H. NESTLEN
········•·" .......... ..... ..

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO

I( I <' "1

,o

••ro
LA

0



Augu:rt, 25, 19.58

G-10)2

Mr., Trod H. !ostlen
F1sonv11le
Orogon

Dear llr. Nestleni

Enclosed find Application No. G-1032, Permit ?Io. 0-924 \dthbluoprint.



July 15., 1958

fl:oed H. Restlen
T31sonvi2le, Oregon

Dear S:irt

Tbio vrlll aokncmled.,,,c receipt of your e.pplioation for a
permit to construct. a .rall and approprute therei'rom 25 gallons
of water per minute for tile in-igai:.ion or 3.0 acres1 a.c:iompan:yo,­
ing map, legal description, a.'1.d pay.z:ent of fees in too amount
or $150 for ubieh our Receipt Mo. 17316 uas hand0d to :you.

Your appllca•~ion., ,ilio'.!t has bean e:xarn:tned a."ld given File
Ho. Q..1032:t ~ u, be in satia!e.ctory form and is being
placed :i..n Une for appro-val. by issuence or a pemit uith tho
nox group

Very tr-Illy ;yours.,

LEIS A. STATL;I
Stat.e l}ig:lneer

Dy
Chris L.. l'Jbeal.er, Assistant

CG-1032


